

Scott W. Paxman, P.E. General Manager/CEO Weber Basin Water Conservancy District

Scott Paxman is the General Manager/CEO of the Weber Basin Water Conservancy District located in Northern Utah. He has work in the water industry for over 37 years and with the District for 32 years. His career consists of years in engineering design and project management of water works facilities such as water treatment plants, pipelines, canals, dams, and storage tanks. As General Manager/CEO of the District, Mr. Paxman administers the operations, maintenance, repair and replacement of irrigation and municipal water facilities in five Utah counties. As sponsor of the federal Weber Basin Project, Weber Basin manages seven major dams and reservoirs, three hydro-power generation plants, and hundreds of miles of canals, pipelines, and aqueducts in northern Utah.

Mr. Paxman continues to be active in the water industry as well as in the community. He is serving on several irrigation boards and committees and is the past Chair of the Davis Chamber of Commerce Legislative Affairs committee. He is a former National Director of the American Water Works Association and is currently very involved locally with that association.

Mr. Paxman is a Registered Professional Civil Engineer with degrees in Civil and Environmental Engineering from Brigham Young University and Utah State University,